Transport Routes — September 2025

Byfleet - Minibus

Weybridge, Chaucer Ave/Brookland Road
Woking, The Inn at Maybury

Ripley, Bus Stop Ripley High Street

Ockham, Ockham Road North, nr Green Lane
Effingham Junction

Manor House

Dorking — Minibus

Shere, A25, Entrance to Gomshall Lane
Abinger Hammer, Village Stores
Westcott, Post Office Guildford Road
Dorking, Station Road/Spring Gardens
St Teresa’s

KGV Playing Fields

Manor House

Cranmore

Epsom — Minibus

Worcester Park, Sparrow Farm Road

Epsom, Hook Road, Parkview Bus Stop
Epsom, Hook Road, Tomlin Close Bus Stop
Epsom, Ashley Road, War Memorial Bus Stop
Ashtead, Oak Way

Ashtead Car Park (behind M&S)

Bookham, Lower Road

Manor House

St. Teresa’s

MANOR
HOUSE
BOOKHAM

EST.1920

(Approximate Times)

AM

07.20
07.35
07.45
07.55
08.00
08.20

AM

07.30
07.35
07.45
07.55
08.00
08.05
08.20

AM

07.00
07.20
07.25
07.30
07.40
07.45
08.00
08.05
08.20

PM

17.00
16.35
16.30
16.22
16.20
16.10

PM

17.25
17.20
17.15
17.05
16.55

16.40
16.25

PM

17.45
17.25
17.20
17.15
17.05
17.00
16.45
16.40
16.30

Zone

= N W wh

Zone

= 2 a2 NDNDDNDDN

N
o
>
(0]

=~ N WWhrErPEAH



Esher/Portsmouth Road - Minibus
Esher, Café Rouge

Esher, ABC Music

Esher, The Prince of Wales Pub
Esher, Claremont Lakes

Cobham, ACS

Cobham, Eaton Park

Stoke D’Abernon, bus stop The Old Plough

Fetcham, Football Club
Manor House

EST Shuttle (YR 3 & above) Minibus
Manor House

St Teresa’s

Cranmore

KGV Playing Fields

Manor House

Guildford/ Spectrum- Minibus

Bramley, Shalford Station

Guildford, The Spectrum

Guildford, Epsom Road /Horseshoe Lane
Merrow, Horse and Groom

St Teresa’s

Manor House

Kingswood - Minibus

Kingswood, Railway Station
Tadworth, Kingswood Road
Tadworth, Priory Vets, High Street
Tadworth, Riddell Hall

Ashtead High Street

Leatherhead, Leisure Centre
Leatherhead, Bockett Farm

KGV Playing Fields

Cranmore

Reigate - Minibus

Merstham, Railway Station
Reigate, Wray Common Road
Leigh, Cricket Club
Brockham, Bus Stop

Dorking, layby by Tesco’s
Dorking, The White Horse
Dorking Lidl

St Teresa’s

Manor House

07.30
07.40
07.45
07.50
07.55
08.00
08.05
08.10
08.20

AM

07.40
07.50
08.05
08.15
08.20

AM

07.25
07.30
07.32
08.05
08.20

AM

07.15
07.20
07.23
07.27
07.38
07.45
07.48
08.00
08.20

AM

07.20
07.30
07.40
07.50
07.55
08.10
08.10
08.20

17.05
17.00
16.55
16.50
16.45
16.40
16.35
16.20
16.10

PM
16.10
16.20
16.50
16.10
17.10

PM

17.30
17.10
17.05
17.02
16.25
16.10

PM

17.25
17.18
17.15
17.12
17.00

16.47
16.40
16.30

PM

18.00
17.45
17.25
17.15
17.05
16.50
16.40
16.30
16.10

N WWWwWhrpSr,pMSpH

Zone

—_— ) ) -

Zone

N = N W wh
(@]
>
(0]

=~ N WWhrErPAH

N
(]
-
(0]

= NDNDNMNNDNDND PSP



Wimbledon - Minibus

Surbiton, Palace Road off Surbiton Crescent

Thames Ditton, Giggs Hill (Bus stop)

Thames Ditton, Ember Court Road

East Molesey, Hampton Court Road, Co-Op slip road
Esher, Lower Green Rd nr back entrance to Sandown RC
Manor House

Late Night Buses

Effingham Junction Station — Minibus
Manor House
Effingham Junction Station

Services Between Cranmore, St Teresa’s & Manor House

Cranmore (Minibus)

Morning
Cranmore
Manor House

Morning / Afternoon (Minibus)
EST Shuttle — please see above

AM  PM

07.25 17.10
07.40 16.55
07.45 16.50
07.50 16.45
08.05 16.35
08.20 16.10

AM  PM
* 5.30
* 5.45

AM  PM
08.10 *
08.20 *

AM  PM
08.05 16.50

Zone

(S N

Zone

Zone

Zone

Charges for 2025/26
Zone Return One way Ad-.hoc return Ad-r.ioc one way
trip per day trip per day
Zone 1 £25.00 per term
Zone 2 £515.00 £309.00 £12.00 £8.00
Zone 3 £555.00 £333.00 £12.50 £8.50
Zone 4 £595.00 £357.00 £13.00 £9.00




Important Information

Please pre-book spaces on all routes, including Zone 1 services, in advance by using the Vectare App or
contacting the transport department:- transport@effinghamschools.org

Pupils must keep luggage to a minimum for safety reasons due to lack of storage on the school vehicles.
Ad hoc journeys may be taken subject to availability. Ad hoc journeys will be charged in arrears.

Pupils travelling on buses must be a minimum of Year 3 (except on accompanied routes).

Seatbelts must be worn at all times

Note: - All times shown in the timetable are departure times, please aim to be at your stop at least 5 minutes
prior to departure.

Please provide one full term’s notice for the cancellation of school transport



mailto:transport@effinghamschools.org

