

Transport Routes – September 2025

	(Approximate Times)		
Byfleet - Minibus	AM	PM	Zone
Weybridge, Chaucer Ave/Brookland Road	07.20	17.00	4
Woking, The Inn at Maybury	07.35	16.35	3
Ripley, Bus Stop Ripley High Street	07.45	16.30	3
Ockham, Ockham Road North, nr Green Lane	07.55	16.22	2
Effingham Junction	08.00	16.20	1
Manor House	08.20	16.10	
Dorking - Minibus	AM	PM	Zone
Shere, A25, Entrance to Gomshall Lane	*	17.25	2
Abinger Hammer, Village Stores	07.30	17.20	2
Westcott, Post Office Guildford Road	07.35	17.15	2
Dorking, Station Road/Spring Gardens	07.45	17.05	2
St Teresa's	07.55	16.55	1
KGV Playing Fields	08.00	*	1
Manor House	08.05	16.40	1
Cranmore	08.20	16.25	
Epsom – Minibus	AM	PM	Zone
Worcester Park, Sparrow Farm Road	07.00	17.45	4
Epsom, Hook Road, Parkview Bus Stop	07.20	17.25	4
Epsom, Hook Road, Tomlin Close Bus Stop	07.25	17.20	4
Epsom, Ashley Road, War Memorial Bus Stop	07.30	17.15	4
Ashtead, Oak Way	07.40	17.05	3
Ashtead Car Park (behind M&S)	07.45	17.00	3
Bookham, Lower Road	08.00	16.45	2
Manor House	08.05	16.40	1
St. Teresa's	08.20	16.30	

Esher/Portsmouth Road - Minibus			
Esher, Café Rouge	07.30	17.05	4
Esher, ABC Music	07.40	17.00	4
Esher, The Prince of Wales Pub	07.45	16.55	4
Esher, Claremont Lakes	07.50	16.50	4
Cobham, ACS	07.55	16.45	3
Cobham, Eaton Park	08.00	16.40	3
Stoke D'Abernon, bus stop The Old Plough	08.05	16.35	3
Fetcham, Football Club	08.10	16.20	2
Manor House	08.20	16.10	
EST Shuttle (YR 3 & above) Minibus	AM	PM	Zone
Manor House	07.40	16.10	1
St Teresa's	07.50	16.20	1
Cranmore	08.05	16.50	1
KGV Playing Fields	08.15	16.10	1
Manor House	08.20	17.10	1
Guildford/ Spectrum- Minibus	AM	PM	Zone
Bramley, Shalford Station	*	17.30	4
Guildford, The Spectrum	07.25	17.10	3
Guildford, Epsom Road /Horseshoe Lane	07.30	17.05	3
Merrow, Horse and Groom		17.02	2
St Teresa's	08.05	16.25	1
Manor House		16.10	
Kingswood - Minibus	AM	PM	Zone
Kingswood, Railway Station	07.15	17.25	4
Tadworth, Kingswood Road	07.20	17.18	4
Tadworth, Priory Vets, High Street	07.23	17.15	4
Tadworth, Riddell Hall	07.27	17.12	4
Ashtead High Street	07.38	17.00	3
Leatherhead, Leisure Centre	07.45	*	3
Leatherhead, Bockett Farm	07.48	16.47	2
KGV Playing Fields	08.00	16.40	1
Cranmore	08.20	16.30	
Reigate - Minibus	AM	PM	Zone
Merstham, Railway Station	*	18.00	4
Reigate, Wray Common Road	07.20	17.45	4
Leigh, Cricket Club	07.30	17.25	2
Brockham, Bus Stop	07.40	17.15	2
Dorking, layby by Tesco's	07.50	17.05	2
Dorking, The White Horse		16.50	2
Dorking Lidl		16.40	2
St Teresa's	08.10	16.30	1
Manor House	08.20	16.10	

Wimbledon - Minibus	AM	PM	Zone
Surbiton, Palace Road off Surbiton Crescent	07.25	17.10	4
Thames Ditton, Giggs Hill (Bus stop)	07.40	16.55	4
Thames Ditton, Ember Court Road	07.45	16.50	4
East Molesey, Hampton Court Road, Co-Op slip road	07.50	16.45	4
Esher, Lower Green Rd nr back entrance to Sandown RC	08.05	16.35	3
Manor House	08.20	16.10	

Late Night Buses

Effingham Junction Station – Minibus	AM	PM	Zone
Manor House	*	5.30	
Effingham Junction Station	*	5.45	1

Services Between Cranmore, St Teresa's & Manor House

<u>Cranmore</u> (Minibus)

Morning	AM	PM	Zone
Cranmore	08.10	*	
Manor House	08.20	*	1
Morning / Afternoon (Minibus)	AM	PM	Zone
EST Shuttle – please see above	08.05	16.50	1

Charges for 2025/26

Zone	Return	One way	Ad-hoc return trip per day	Ad-hoc one way trip per day
Zone 1	£25.00 per term			
Zone 2	£515.00	£309.00	£12.00	£8.00
Zone 3	£555.00	£333.00	£12.50	£8.50
Zone 4	£595.00	£357.00	£13.00	£9.00

Important Information

Please pre-book spaces on all routes, including Zone 1 services, in advance by using the Vectare App or contacting the transport department:- transport@effinghamschools.org

Pupils must keep luggage to a minimum for safety reasons due to lack of storage on the school vehicles.

Ad hoc journeys may be taken subject to availability. Ad hoc journeys will be charged in arrears.

Pupils travelling on buses must be a minimum of Year 3 (except on accompanied routes).

Seatbelts must be worn at all times

Note: - All times shown in the timetable are departure times, please aim to be at your stop at least 5 minutes prior to departure.

Please provide one full term's notice for the cancellation of school transport